APPLICATIONS
• Voltage follower/buffer
• Charge integrator
• Photodiode amplifier
• Data acquisition systems
• High performance portable instruments
• Signal conditioning circuits
• Sensor and transducer amplifiers

• Slew rate of 1.9V/µs
• Low power dissipation
ORDERING INFORMATION
Operating Temperature Range *
-55°C to +125°C 0°C to +70°C 0°C to +70°C
8-Pin 8-Pin 8-Pin
CERDIP Small Outline Plastic Dip
Package Package (SOIC) Package
ALD2702A DA ALD2702A SA ALD2702A PA
ALD2702B  DA ALD2702B SA ALD2702B PA
ALD2702 DA ALD2702 SA ALD2702 PA
* Contact factory for industrial temperature range
PIN CONFIGURATION
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
DA, PA, SA PACKAGE
OUT A
-IN A
+IN A
V+
-IN B
+IN BV -
OUT B
© 1998 Advanced Linear Devices, Inc. 415 Tasman Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94089 -1706 Tel: (408) 747-1155 Fax: (408) 747-1286 http://www.aldinc.com
ALD2702A/ALD2702B Advanced Linear Devices 2
ALD2702
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply voltage, V+ referenced to V- -0.3V to V++13.2V
Supply voltage, VS referenced to V- ±6.6V